

APPLICATIONS ARE BEING ACCEPTED FOR THE POSITION OF

STUDENT ADVISOR TO THE MILLERSVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Created jointly by the University and the Millersville Borough Council, the position of Student Advisor to the Millersville Borough Council will promote communication between Millersville students and the Borough. The Student Advisor will attend Borough Council meetings and advise its members on matters pertaining to Millersville students and the University. The Student Advisor will also advise the Student Senate and University administration on matters pertaining to the Borough.

The student chosen to be the Student Advisor to the Borough will be a full-time student who has completed 60 credit hours by the end of the **Spring 2018 semester** and has a cumulative GPA of 2.0 or higher.

For more information on the duties and selection criteria for Student Advisor to the Millersville Borough Council, download application materials at http://www.millersville.edu/saem/files/student-borough-application.pdf or pick up an application

http://www.millersville.edu/saem/files/student-borough-application.pdf or pick up an application packet at the Student Affairs & Enrollment Management office in the Lombardo Welcome Center.

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12